VENDOR

A PLUS ATHLETIC PRODUCTS

AASA, THE SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENTS

ACHIEVE3000, INC

ADAM ROZUMEK

AEP CONNECTIONS, LLC
AFLAC

AGPARTS WORLDWIDE, INC.
AL'S LOCK SERVICE

ALERT LOGIC, INC.
ALLIANCE MECHANICAL INC
ALTERNATIVE SALES
AMANDA BRALEY
AMANDA WASON
AMAZON.COM CREDIT
ANTHONY BROGNA
APPLEYARD, JEFFREY J
APPTEGY, INC.

ASCD

ASPIRE LIVING & LEARNING, INC.
BALDASARO, KAREN
BALFOUR

BANCROFT, ANDREA
BANNISTER DESIGNS
BARBARA WINTER

BARLO SIGNS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE
BENEFIT STRATEGIES, LLC
BERT, MARIE A

BIBAUD, HAYLEY
BLACKBOARD INC.

BLICK ART MATERIALS

Fremont School District Vendor Payments
July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

AMOUNT

$14,500.00
$940.00
$12,865.70
$240.00
$270.00
$1,933.74
$523.75
$125.00
$526.94
$1,589.00
$400.00
$21.25
$11.36
$8,908.36
$48.25
$78.90
$7,523.00
$59.00
$45,831.50
$28.92
$819.00
$200.00
$29.95
$644.71
$300.00
$29,705.00
$500.00
$96.48
$81.81
$1,333.54
$2,529.12

VENDOR

BOOK SYSTEMS

BOOTH, KELLI

BOOTHBY THERAPY SERVICES, LLC
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
BSN-SPORT SUPPLY GROUP
BULLDOG DESIGN LLC

BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH
CALLAHAN, WILLIAM

CAPITAL WELL

CARLA L SMITH

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO
CARSON-DELLOSA PUBLISHING CO
CASASSA LAW OFFICE

CASSIE YACKLEY

CASTLE, NATHAN A

CDW - GOVERNMENT INC.

CENTER FOR RESPONSIVE SCHOOLS
CHERYL CATANZARO

CHRISTINE JANVRIN
CHROMEBOOKPARTS.COM

CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION
CLEAN-O-RAMA

CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM DHHS
COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE
COLONIAL PRINTING

COMCAST

COMMON GOAL SYSTEMS INC
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
CONNELLY, MARY BRIGID

COSN (CONSORTIUM FOR SCHOOL NETWORKING)
COURTNEY ROYAL

AMOUNT

$795.00
$60.00
$15,122.25
$30.00
$199.00
$1,383.50
$1,962.00
$720.00
$26,080.00
$256.54
$131.80
$17.99
$2,310.00
$1,250.00
$125.42
$33,431.32
$1,760.00
$691.28
$25.80
$2,702.31
$3,279.62
$5,964.93
$180.00
$3,056.11
$366.00
$7,188.26
$4,850.87
$2,432.10
$1,784.37
$340.00
$162.65



VENDOR

CPR SAVERS & FIRST AID SUPPLY, LLC
CRICK SOFTWARE

CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE, INC.
CROWN TROPHY

CUMULUS GLOBAL

CURRAN, DANIEL

CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES
CYNTHIA CARON

DANIELLE PILOTTE

DAVID PERKINS

DEBORAH GOBEIL

DEBORAH SADLER

DELL COMPUTER CO.
DEMONSTRATED SUCCESS, LLC
DION, JILLB

DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
DOBSON, ABIGAIL

DOHERTY, KARIN

DON JOHNSON INCORPORATED
DRUMMOND WOODSUM & MACMAHON
DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES_2650
EARTH DYNAMICS OF NEW ENGLAND
ECI SYSTEMS, INC.

EDUCATIONAL NETWORKS

EFTPS

ELIZABETH BEAULIEU

ELIZABETH DILLON

ELIZABETH ENGLANDER PHD

ELLIS SCHOOL AFT LOCAL #6223
EPPING WELL & PUMP CO
EVERSOURCE

EXETER PAINT STORES

FERNANDES, MICHAEL

FIRST

FIRST STUDENT INC

AMOUNT

$1,041.22
$1,200.00
$4,099.00
$859.24
$1,464.00
$60.00
$3,771.36
$48.25
$945.00
$1,863.17
$124.87
$258.65
$4,114.29
$2,284.00
$99.00
$124.45
$469.39
$483.57
$300.00
$12,502.91
$422,378.32
$150.00
$1,032.50
$3,600.00
$855,039.99
$39.55
$48.25
$1,800.00
$3,963.00
$1,762.02
$61,410.97
$1,227.15
$90.00
$4,597.00
$12,969.45

VENDOR

FLAGHOUSE, INC.

FORSYTH, LISAJ

FRAIZE, GREG

FRANCINE TORGE

FREMONT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
FREMONT PIZZERIA & RESTAURANT
FREMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT_LTCO001
FRESH PICKS CAFE LLC

FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC
FUTURE IN SIGHT

GADWAY, MEGHAN

GAGE, HANNAH

GIBSON, ALLISON

GOBEIL, DEBORAH

GOPHER

GORDON, BRYN L

GORDON, ROSALYN L

GORI-CRUZ, ELIZABETH C

GRANITE STATE COLLEGE

GRANITE STATE SEWER & DRAIN CLEANING INC
GREAT BAY CHARTER SCHOOL
HALLIDAY, ELLEN H

HALLMARK, JENNIFER R
HAND2MIND, INC.

HARKINS, ERIC

HARTMANN OIL CO, INC.

HEALTH TRUST

HEAR FOR EDUCATION

HEAR TO LEARN

HEINEMANN

HERRMANN, JOHN

HOBART SVC; ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP LLC
HOFFMAN, ART

HOME TRAINING TOOLS, LTD.
INSTITUTE FOR MULTI SENSORY

AMOUNT

$929.69
$335.37
$21.25
$43.77
$20,627.84
$2,000.00
$98.50
$133,926.00
$3,528.93
$5,655.00
$48.25
$31.05
$189.00
$157.64
$453.91
$99.00
$48.25
$48.25
$1,341.00
$902.50
$6,930.00
$407.55
$48.25
$6,449.82
$92.09
$34,207.95
$1,145,391.04
$692.98
$1,524.44
$7,798.95
$386.88
$124.74
$120.00
$225.61
$1,323.65



VENDOR

INTEGRATION PARTNERS

IXL LEARNING

JAMES MA LAVELLE, LLS

JAMES YOUNG

JAMIE BOLDUC

JANIS DANIELS

JED CONSULTING

JEFFERSON SOLUTIONS INC
JENKERSON, JODI A

JOHN CONNOR

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION
JOSEPH QUINN

JOYCE, BRUCE

JUSTIN ZITOLI

JW PEPPER &SON, INC

KAITLYN MOFFETT

KAREN BOND

KAREN SULLIVAN

KEITH EVANS

KELLY, ERINA

KIDD, DAWN

KIMBALL, HANNAH E.

KINGSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
KINGSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
KIRBY TUTORING

KNAPP, RUTH

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
KRISCINDA MCELROY
LAKESHORE LEARNING
LANCHONEY, JENNIFER L
LANDSCAPERS DEPOT
LANGUAGE DYNAMICS GROUP, LLC
LAUREN MANTEAU

LAYNE, BETHANY

LEARNING A-Z

AMOUNT

$2,780.00
$4,400.00
$425.00
$120.00
$147.01
$1,373.62
$5,000.00
$2,740.00
$48.25
$87.50
$2,104.40
$360.00
$120.00
$70.75
$615.12
$48.25
$21.25
$257.85
$17.10
$270.00
$282.82
$60.00
$132.00
$264.00
$14,425.00
$37.55
$267.60
$48.25
$3,073.58
$371.64
$858.30
$316.86
$30.00
$135.50
$2,592.00

VENDOR

LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS

LEE, ROBIN

LEFEBVRE INSURANCE

LHS ASSOCIATES INC.

LINDAMOOD-BELL

LITANIA SPORTS GROUP, INC.

LOUISE TUOHY

LOWES

MACEACHERN, IRMAYY.

MAKE A DIFFERENCE LANDSCAPING, LLC
MASTER TEACHER

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES

MCCUSKER, KAREN

MCGRAW-HILL SCHL EDUCATION HOLDINGS LLC
MCGREGOR MEMORIAL EMS

MCINTIRE BUSINESS PRODUCTS

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL

MICHAEL PINA

MICHELE NIHAN

MICHELLE GALLANT

MIRACLE FARM SPEECH THERAPY LLC
MONARCH SCHOOL OF NEW ENGLAND
MOTION PICTURE LICENSING COPRORATION
MSB

MST GOVERNMENT LEASING, LLC

MUSIC & ARTS

MYSTERYSCIENCE.COM

NEW HAMPSHIRE ASSN OF SCHOOL PRINCIPALS
NEW HAMPSHIRE ASSN/SPECIAL EDUCATION ADM
NEXT-GEN SUPPLY GROUP, INC.

NH MUSIC EDUCATORS ASSOCIATION

NH RETIREMENT

NH SCHOOL NURSE ASSOCIATION
NHAHPERD

NHASBO

AMOUNT

$121.77
$1,626.34
$575.00
$1,198.00
$750.00
$795.46
$193.38
$7,304.11
$452.75
$815.00
$1,100.00
$11,566.10
$143.50
$10,764.78
$65.00
$1,430.64
$858.68
$300.00
$16.30
$48.25
$3,555.00
$111,669.39
$188.00
$419.91
$7,246.04
$262.86
$1,499.00
$2,615.00
$1,110.00
$8,295.00
$75.00
$829,908.20
$90.00
$130.00
$400.00



VENDOR

NHSAA

NHSBA

NHSCA

NICHOLS, DORIS L

DIRECT DEPOSIT

OMADA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
OMNI GROUP, THE

ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY
OVERDRIVE, INC.

PALMER & SICARD

PALMER CLEANOUTS & DISPOSAL LLC.
PAQUETTE, HEIDI J LEWIS
PATRICIA KELLY

PATRICK SZYMKOWSKI
PEARSON

PEARSON ASSESSMENTS
PELMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.
PENNY, SUSAN M

PICK UP PATROL, LLC

PIF TECHNOLOGIES
PINKERTON ACADEMY

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL

PLANK ROAD PUBLISHING INC
PLODZIK & SANDERSON
PORTLAND GLASS
PORTSMOUTH SIGN COMPANY
PRIMEX

PROCARE THERAPY
PROFESSIONAL SOFTWARE FOR NURSES

PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMNET RESOURCES, INC.

QUAVERED, INC

QUILL CORPORATON
READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
REAL OT SOLUTIONS, INC.
REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC

AMOUNT

$8,897.83
$4,215.33
$200.00
$84.65
$2,892,304.49
$12,503.80
$30.00
$97.89
$782.63
$349,157.05
$960.00
$2,035.50
$43.77
$21.25
$2,909.83
$1,359.30
$2,125.50
$92.30
$611.20
$3,540.00
$63,828.00
$3,442.00
$127.45
$12,250.00
$21,995.66
$17,441.00
$33,342.45
$38,984.79
$530.62
$204.60
$2,800.00
$1,320.37
$4,068.48
$398.00
$324.79

VENDOR

REGIONAL SERVICES & EDUCATION
RENEE CRONIN

RIVERVIEW SCHOOL INC.

ROCHESTER 100 INC.

RONALD LIBBY

ROSENBERG, DELANY LYN
ROSENCRANTZ & SONS, JAMES R.
RPF ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
SANBORN REG.SCH. DISTRICT
SANDRA MOSCILLO
SCHIEFERDECKER, JORDAN K
SCHOLASTICINC

SCHOOL SPECIALTY
SCHOOLLAW.COM

SEACOAST ANALYTICAL SVC.
SEACOAST CHARTER SCHOOL
SEACOAST LEARNING COLLABORATIV
SEACOAST SPEAKS SPEECH AND LANGUAGE
SEACOAST TRACK LEAGUE
SERGEANT LABORATORIES, INC

SETH CARR

NORMANDIN, HEATHA G
NORMANDIN, PAUL M

NORTHEAST RECORD RETENTION, LLC
NORWAY SAVINGS BANK

SHAPE AMERICA

SI KIDS

SMOCK-JOYAL, LORI E

SONOVA USA, INC.

SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL ED SERV CNTR
SPOTIFY USA, INC.

STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

STEFFAN C BROWN

SUPER DUPER SCHOOL CO.

AMOUNT

$55,123.20
$31.00
$86,690.00
$516.80
$330.00
$134.88
$19,760.27
$1,085.00
$3,863,440.18
$21.25
$48.25
$3,623.59
$4,812.22
$666.00
$1,765.00
$6,071.75
$362,893.88
$5,840.00
$122.00
$5,400.00
$120.00
$116.24
$2,226.18
$529.31
$14,515.70
$335.00
$30.00
$53.65
$5,510.61
$66,454.95
$728.00
$1,629.50
$250.00
$90.00
$201.00



VENDOR AMOUNT VENDOR AMOUNT
SUPERIOR FIRE PROTECTION $9,796.52 UNH INSTITUE ON DISABILITY $2,500.00
SUSAN DEFELICE $1,265.00 UNH PORSTMOUTH $169.00
SWEETWATER SOUND HOLDINGS, LLC $129.10 UNH_3506 $189.00
TEACHER SYNERGY LLC $167.20 UNION LEADER CORP. $124.40
TEACHER'S DISCOVERY $160.43 UNITED STATES TREASURY $5,703.78
TEACHING STRATEGIES, LLC $259.00 UPS $45.85
TELEPHONE & NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES $11,635.00 US OMNI_7472 $1,566.00
TEXTHELP INC $774.00 US OMNI_ANNOMNI $18,160.00
THE EDUCATION COOPERATIVE $446.60 VERBAL BEHAVIOR INSTITUTE $712.00
THE H.L. TURNER GROUP INC. $1,972.00 VERIZON WIRELESS $880.22
THOMAS B. SCHWECHHEIMER $120.00 W.B. MASON COMPANY $16,884.39
THOMAS BOLES $90.00 WALTER E. DAVIS ELECTRIC $2,896.83
TIDAL COMMUNICATIONS.LLC $4,814.31 WARTHER WOODWORKING $370.90
TOOLS TO GROW $54.99 WESNAK, LAUREN $14,074.80
TREASURER, STATE OF MAINE $1,232.00 WEST MUSIC COMPANY, INC. $163.50
TREASURER, STATE OF NH $120.00 WEVIDEO, INC. $713.00
TRI-STATE LOCK & SAFE $2,719.00 WHITEHOUSE, KATHRYN L $819.95
TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $4,206.60 WINNACUNNET SCHOOL DISTRICT $725.27
TRUSTEES OF THE TRUST FUNDS $100,000.00 WM J KUCHARSKI TREE CARE PROF. LLC $2,150.00
TYLER BUSINESS FORMS $576.45 YOUSEF, ERENY $48.25
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $20,706.73 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS INC $749.90
AL
TOTAL VENDOR PAYMENTS $12,310,330.69

Our public safety crews escorting Santa
around Fremont. Happy New Year!

Photo courtesy of Michelle Gallant




