## Fremont School District Vendor Payments July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

VENDOR	AMOUNT	VENDOR	AMOUNT
A PLUS ATHLETIC PRODUCTS	\$14,500.00	BOOK SYSTEMS	\$795.00
AASA, THE SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENTS	\$940.00	BOOTH, KELLI	\$60.00
ACHIEVE3000, INC	\$12,865.70	BOOTHBY THERAPY SERVICES, LLC	\$15,122.25
ADAM ROZUMEK	\$240.00	BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA	\$30.00
AEP CONNECTIONS, LLC	\$270.00	BSN-SPORT SUPPLY GROUP	\$199.00
AFLAC	\$1,933.74	BULLDOG DESIGN LLC	\$1,383.50
AGPARTS WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$523.75	BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH	\$1,962.00
AL'S LOCK SERVICE	\$125.00	CALLAHAN, WILLIAM	\$720.00
ALERT LOGIC, INC.	\$526.94	CAPITAL WELL	\$26,080.00
ALLIANCE MECHANICAL INC	\$1,589.00	CARLA L SMITH	\$256.54
ALTERNATIVE SALES	\$400.00	CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO	\$131.80
AMANDA BRALEY	\$21.25	CARSON-DELLOSA PUBLISHING CO	\$17.99
AMANDA WASON	\$11.36	CASASSA LAW OFFICE	\$2,310.00
AMAZON.COM CREDIT	\$8,908.36	CASSIE YACKLEY	\$1,250.00
ANTHONY BROGNA	\$48.25	CASTLE, NATHAN A	\$125.42
APPLEYARD, JEFFREY J	\$78.90	CDW - GOVERNMENT INC.	\$33,431.32
APPTEGY, INC.	\$7,523.00	CENTER FOR RESPONSIVE SCHOOLS	\$1,760.00
ASCD	\$59.00	CHERYL CATANZARO	\$691.28
ASPIRE LIVING & LEARNING, INC.	\$45,831.50	CHRISTINE JANVRIN	\$25.80
BALDASARO, KAREN	\$28.92	CHROMEBOOKPARTS.COM	\$2,702.31
BALFOUR	\$819.00	CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION	\$3,279.62
BANCROFT, ANDREA	\$200.00	CLEAN-O-RAMA	\$5,964.93
BANNISTER DESIGNS	\$29.95	CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM DHHS	\$180.00
BARBARA WINTER	\$644.71	COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE	\$3,056.11
BARLO SIGNS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	\$300.00	COLONIAL PRINTING	\$366.00
BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE	\$29,705.00	COMCAST	\$7,188.26
BENEFIT STRATEGIES, LLC	\$500.00	COMMON GOAL SYSTEMS INC	\$4,850.87
BERT, MARIE A	\$96.48	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	\$2,432.10
BIBAUD, HAYLEY	\$81.81	CONNELLY, MARY BRIGID	\$1,784.37
BLACKBOARD INC.	\$1,333.54	COSN (CONSORTIUM FOR SCHOOL NETWORKING)	\$340.00
BLICK ART MATERIALS	\$2,529.12	COURTNEY ROYAL	\$162.65

VENDOR	AMOUNT	VENDOR	AMOUNT
CPR SAVERS & FIRST AID SUPPLY, LLC	\$1,041.22	FLAGHOUSE, INC.	\$929.69
CRICK SOFTWARE	\$1,200.00	FORSYTH, LISA J	\$335.37
CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE, INC.	\$4,099.00	FRAIZE, GREG	\$21.25
CROWN TROPHY	\$859.24	FRANCINE TORGE	\$43.77
CUMULUS GLOBAL	\$1,464.00	FREMONT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION	\$20,627.84
CURRAN, DANIEL	\$60.00	FREMONT PIZZERIA & RESTAURANT	\$2,000.00
CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES	\$3,771.36	FREMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT_LTC001	\$98.50
CYNTHIA CARON	\$48.25	FRESH PICKS CAFE LLC	\$133,926.00
DANIELLE PILOTTE	\$945.00	FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC	\$3,528.93
DAVID PERKINS	\$1,863.17	FUTURE IN SIGHT	\$5,655.00
DEBORAH GOBEIL	\$124.87	GADWAY, MEGHAN	\$48.25
DEBORAH SADLER	\$258.65	GAGE, HANNAH	\$31.05
DELL COMPUTER CO.	\$4,114.29	GIBSON, ALLISON	\$189.00
DEMONSTRATED SUCCESS, LLC	\$2,284.00	GOBEIL, DEBORAH	\$157.64
DION, JILL B	\$99.00	GOPHER	\$453.91
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY	\$124.45	GORDON, BRYN L	\$99.00
DOBSON, ABIGAIL	\$469.39	GORDON, ROSALYN L	\$48.25
DOHERTY, KARIN	\$483.57	GORI-CRUZ, ELIZABETH C	\$48.25
DON JOHNSON INCORPORATED	\$300.00	GRANITE STATE COLLEGE	\$1,341.00
DRUMMOND WOODSUM & MACMAHON	\$12,502.91	GRANITE STATE SEWER & DRAIN CLEANING INC	\$902.50
DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES_2650	\$422,378.32	GREAT BAY CHARTER SCHOOL	\$6,930.00
EARTH DYNAMICS OF NEW ENGLAND	\$150.00	HALLIDAY, ELLEN H	\$407.55
ECI SYSTEMS, INC.	\$1,032.50	HALLMARK, JENNIFER R	\$48.25
EDUCATIONAL NETWORKS	\$3,600.00	HAND2MIND, INC.	\$6,449.82
EFTPS	\$855,039.99	HARKINS, ERIC	\$92.09
ELIZABETH BEAULIEU	\$39.55	HARTMANN OIL CO, INC.	\$34,207.95
ELIZABETH DILLON	\$48.25	HEALTH TRUST	\$1,145,391.04
ELIZABETH ENGLANDER PHD	\$1,800.00	HEAR FOR EDUCATION	\$692.98
ELLIS SCHOOL AFT LOCAL #6223	\$3,963.00	HEAR TO LEARN	\$1,524.44
EPPING WELL & PUMP CO	\$1,762.02	HEINEMANN	\$7,798.95
EVERSOURCE	\$61,410.97	HERRMANN, JOHN	\$386.88
EXETER PAINT STORES	\$1,227.15	HOBART SVC; ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP LLC	\$124.74
FERNANDES, MICHAEL	\$90.00	HOFFMAN, ART	\$120.00
FIRST	\$4,597.00	HOME TRAINING TOOLS, LTD.	\$225.61
FIRST STUDENT INC	\$12,969.45	INSTITUTE FOR MULTI SENSORY	\$1,323.65

VENDOR	AMOUNT	VENDOR	AMOUNT
INTEGRATION PARTNERS	\$2,780.00	LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS	\$121.77
IXL LEARNING	\$4,400.00	LEE, ROBIN	\$1,626.34
JAMES MA LAVELLE, LLS	\$425.00	LEFEBVRE INSURANCE	\$575.00
JAMES YOUNG	\$120.00	LHS ASSOCIATES INC.	\$1,198.00
JAMIE BOLDUC	\$147.01	LINDAMOOD-BELL	\$750.00
JANIS DANIELS	\$1,373.62	LITANIA SPORTS GROUP, INC.	\$795.46
JED CONSULTING	\$5,000.00	LOUISE TUOHY	\$193.38
JEFFERSON SOLUTIONS INC	\$2,740.00	LOWES	\$7,304.11
JENKERSON, JODI A	\$48.25	MACEACHERN, IRMA Y.	\$452.75
JOHN CONNOR	\$87.50	MAKE A DIFFERENCE LANDSCAPING, LLC	\$815.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION	\$2,104.40	MASTER TEACHER	\$1,100.00
JOSEPH QUINN	\$360.00	MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES	\$11,566.10
JOYCE, BRUCE	\$120.00	MCCUSKER, KAREN	\$143.50
JUSTIN ZITOLI	\$70.75	MCGRAW-HILL SCHL EDUCATION HOLDINGS LLC	\$10,764.78
JW PEPPER &SON, INC	\$615.12	MCGREGOR MEMORIAL EMS	\$65.00
KAITLYN MOFFETT	\$48.25	MCINTIRE BUSINESS PRODUCTS	\$1,430.64
KAREN BOND	\$21.25	MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL	\$858.68
KAREN SULLIVAN	\$257.85	MICHAEL PINA	\$300.00
KEITH EVANS	\$17.10	MICHELE NIHAN	\$16.30
KELLY, ERINA	\$270.00	MICHELLE GALLANT	\$48.25
KIDD, DAWN	\$282.82	MIRACLE FARM SPEECH THERAPY LLC	\$3,555.00
KIMBALL, HANNAH E.	\$60.00	MONARCH SCHOOL OF NEW ENGLAND	\$111,669.39
KINGSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT	\$132.00	MOTION PICTURE LICENSING COPRORATION	\$188.00
KINGSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$264.00	MSB	\$419.91
KIRBY TUTORING	\$14,425.00	MST GOVERNMENT LEASING, LLC	\$7,246.04
KNAPP, RUTH	\$37.55	MUSIC & ARTS	\$262.86
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	\$267.60	MYSTERYSCIENCE.COM	\$1,499.00
KRISCINDA MCELROY	\$48.25	NEW HAMPSHIRE ASSN OF SCHOOL PRINCIPALS	\$2,615.00
LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$3,073.58	NEW HAMPSHIRE ASSN/SPECIAL EDUCATION ADM	\$1,110.00
LANCHONEY, JENNIFER L	\$371.64	NEXT-GEN SUPPLY GROUP, INC.	\$8,295.00
LANDSCAPERS DEPOT	\$858.30	NH MUSIC EDUCATORS ASSOCIATION	\$75.00
LANGUAGE DYNAMICS GROUP, LLC	\$316.86	NH RETIREMENT	\$829,908.20
LAUREN MANTEAU	\$30.00	NH SCHOOL NURSE ASSOCIATION	\$90.00
LAYNE, BETHANY	\$135.50	NHAHPERD	\$130.00
LEARNING A-Z	\$2,592.00	NHASBO	\$400.00

VENDOR	AMOUNT	VENDOR	AMOUNT
NHSAA	\$8,897.83	<b>REGIONAL SERVICES &amp; EDUCATION</b>	\$55,123.20
NHSBA	\$4,215.33	RENEE CRONIN	\$31.00
NHSCA	\$200.00	RIVERVIEW SCHOOL INC.	\$86,690.00
NICHOLS, DORIS L	\$84.65	ROCHESTER 100 INC.	\$516.80
DIRECT DEPOSIT	\$2,892,304.49	RONALD LIBBY	\$330.00
OMADA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$12,503.80	ROSENBERG, DELANY LYN	\$134.88
OMNI GROUP, THE	\$30.00	ROSENCRANTZ & SONS, JAMES R.	\$19,760.27
ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY	\$97.89	RPF ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	\$1,085.00
OVERDRIVE, INC.	\$782.63	SANBORN REG.SCH. DISTRICT	\$3,863,440.18
PALMER & SICARD	\$349,157.05	SANDRA MOSCILLO	\$21.25
PALMER CLEANOUTS & DISPOSAL LLC.	\$960.00	SCHIEFERDECKER, JORDAN K	\$48.25
PAQUETTE, HEIDI J LEWIS	\$2,035.50	SCHOLASTIC INC	\$3,623.59
PATRICIA KELLY	\$43.77	SCHOOL SPECIALTY	\$4,812.22
PATRICK SZYMKOWSKI	\$21.25	SCHOOLLAW.COM	\$666.00
PEARSON	\$2,909.83	SEACOAST ANALYTICAL SVC.	\$1,765.00
PEARSON ASSESSMENTS	\$1,359.30	SEACOAST CHARTER SCHOOL	\$6,071.75
PELMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$2,125.50	SEACOAST LEARNING COLLABORATIV	\$362,893.88
PENNY, SUSAN M	\$92.30	SEACOAST SPEAKS SPEECH AND LANGUAGE	\$5,840.00
PICK UP PATROL, LLC	\$611.20	SEACOAST TRACK LEAGUE	\$122.00
PIF TECHNOLOGIES	\$3,540.00	SERGEANT LABORATORIES, INC	\$5,400.00
PINKERTON ACADEMY	\$63,828.00	SETH CARR	\$120.00
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL	\$3,442.00	NORMANDIN, HEATHA G	\$116.24
PLANK ROAD PUBLISHING INC	\$127.45	NORMANDIN, PAUL M	\$2,226.18
PLODZIK & SANDERSON	\$12,250.00	NORTHEAST RECORD RETENTION, LLC	\$529.31
PORTLAND GLASS	\$21,995.66	NORWAY SAVINGS BANK	\$14,515.70
PORTSMOUTH SIGN COMPANY	\$17,441.00	SHAPE AMERICA	\$335.00
PRIMEX	\$33,342.45	SI KIDS	\$30.00
PROCARE THERAPY	\$38,984.79	SMOCK-JOYAL, LORI E	\$53.65
PROFESSIONAL SOFTWARE FOR NURSES	\$530.62	SONOVA USA, INC.	\$5,510.61
PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMNET RESOURCES, INC.	\$204.60	SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL ED SERV CNTR	\$66,454.95
QUAVERED, INC	\$2,800.00	SPOTIFY USA, INC.	\$728.00
QUILL CORPORATON	\$1,320.37	STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL	\$1,629.50
READY REFRESH BY NESTLE	\$4,068.48	STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$250.00
REAL OT SOLUTIONS, INC.	\$398.00	STEFFAN C BROWN	\$90.00
REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC	\$324.79	SUPER DUPER SCHOOL CO.	\$201.00

VENDOR	AMOUNT	VENDOR	AMOUNT
SUPERIOR FIRE PROTECTION	\$9,796.52	UNH INSTITUE ON DISABILITY	\$2,500.00
SUSAN DEFELICE	\$1,265.00	UNH PORSTMOUTH	\$169.00
SWEETWATER SOUND HOLDINGS, LLC	\$129.10	UNH_3506	\$189.00
TEACHER SYNERGY LLC	\$167.20	UNION LEADER CORP.	\$124.40
TEACHER'S DISCOVERY	\$160.43	UNITED STATES TREASURY	\$5,703.78
TEACHING STRATEGIES, LLC	\$259.00	UPS	\$45.85
TELEPHONE & NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES	\$11,635.00	US OMNI_7472	\$1,566.00
TEXTHELP INC	\$774.00	US OMNI_ANNOMNI	\$18,160.00
THE EDUCATION COOPERATIVE	\$446.60	VERBAL BEHAVIOR INSTITUTE	\$712.00
THE H.L. TURNER GROUP INC.	\$1,972.00	VERIZON WIRELESS	\$880.22
THOMAS B. SCHWECHHEIMER	\$120.00	W.B. MASON COMPANY	\$16,884.39
THOMAS BOLES	\$90.00	WALTER E. DAVIS ELECTRIC	\$2,896.83
TIDAL COMMUNICATIONS.LLC	\$4,814.31	WARTHER WOODWORKING	\$370.90
TOOLS TO GROW	\$54.99	WESNAK, LAUREN	\$14,074.80
TREASURER, STATE OF MAINE	\$1,232.00	WEST MUSIC COMPANY, INC.	\$163.50
TREASURER, STATE OF NH	\$120.00	WEVIDEO, INC.	\$713.00
TRI-STATE LOCK & SAFE	\$2,719.00	WHITEHOUSE, KATHRYN L	\$819.95
TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	\$4,206.60	WINNACUNNET SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$725.27
TRUSTEES OF THE TRUST FUNDS	\$100,000.00	WM J KUCHARSKI TREE CARE PROF. LLC	\$2,150.00
TYLER BUSINESS FORMS	\$576.45	YOUSEF, ERENY	\$48.25
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	\$20,706.73	ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS INC	\$749.90



TOTAL VENDOR PAYMENTS	

\$12,310,330.69

Our public safety crews escorting Santa around Fremont. Happy New Year!

Photo courtesy of Michelle Gallant